FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/04)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OND NO 0054 0027 ave 6/20/2005)	103281146		Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.									
Name of conveying party(ies): VERNON MELVIN GUYMON, III; WILLIAM DAVID HARVEY; MARCUS GOSLING; ERIC NATHAN RIES; MATT DANZIG		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:							
		A Corporation of California							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes		Internal Address:							
3. Nature of Conveyance Massignment Merger		Street Address:	127 Lytton Avenue	- 					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	City: Palo Alto State/Provence: California							
☐ Other:		Zip: <u>94301-1045</u> Country: <u>USA</u>							
Execution Date(s): 14 November 2005 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): :		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	No				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application		• •		······································				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/213,492		B. Patent No	D.(S)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	applications and patents inv	-77	offici				
Name: Jim H. Salter		7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00	3					
Internal Address:		Check end	closed for full payment	m o					
Street Address: 105 Thoreau Lane City: Folsom State: California Zip: 9	95630	8. Deposit Account	Number:	0113	THE COX				
		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by	deposit a	ccolunt)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregold document	ing is true a	and correct and any at	itached copy is a true copy o	of the orig	iinal				
Jim H. Salter (Reg. No. 35,668) Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4									
Martine and the second									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/26/2006 NJANA1

00000032 11213492

01 FC:8021

ልስ ስስ በፀ

PATENT REEL: 018082 FRAME: 0116

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Name and Address of Inventors:

VERNON MELVIN GUYMON, III 2020 Valparaiso Menlo Park, CA 94025

WILLIAM DAVID HARVEY 432 High Street, #101 Palo Alto, CA 94301

MARCUS GOSLING 353 Precita Avenue San Francisco, CA 94103 ERIC NATHAN RIES 344 High Street Palo Alto, CA 94301

MATT DANZIG 1370 Mills Street, Apt. B Menlo Park, CA 94025

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

A COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED CHAT SYSTEM HAVING DUAL CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS AND SELF-DEFINING PRODUCT STRUCTURES

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

was filed on August 26, 2005 under Serial No. 11/213,492.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Avatar Factory Corporation (also known as IMVU)</u>, a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at <u>127 Lytton Avenue</u>, <u>Palo Alto, California 94301-1045</u>, and their successors, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention, for which I have executed the above mentioned

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018082 FRAME: 0117 United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

N	WITNESS	THEREOF,	I HAVE	SET	BELOW	MY	HANDS

Signed on this / day

of 1 repr., 2005

Inventor:

VERNON MELVIN GUYMON, III

Signed on this / day

of | 2005

Inventor:

ERIC NATHAN RIES

<u>PATENT</u>

Signed on this <u>IT</u> day Inventor: <u>UM</u>

of Nov , 2005

WILLIAM DAVID HARVEY

Signed on this 14 day

of brender, 2005

Inventor:

Inventor:

MATT DANZIG

Signed on this ____day

of Novender, 2005

MARCUS GOSLING

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/24/2006